A–B
Bulletin 800T
Watertight/Oiltight Selector Switches
Product Data
In addition to standard 2, 3, and 4 position circuits, Bulletin 800T selector
switches provide a great deal of flexibility in meeting special circuit
requirements. This publication will help you select special Bulletin 800T
selector switch operators and/or contact blocks that provide a specific contact

separate operators, cams and contact blocks. The three components can be
combined into one simple catalog number.  A new easy-to-use “modular”
catalog numbering system is used to simplify ordering.
The traditional catalog numbering system was originally developed to
provide compact catalog numbers and is used on all standard catalog listed
two-position and three-position selector switches. Refer to the following
example:
800T – H 2 A
CONTACT BLOCK SUFFIX
OPERATOR TYPE
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
The traditional approach does not provide for cam selection and has limited
flexibility in contact block arrangement.
Traditional Contact Block Suffixes
Standard Two and Three Position Units
S ffix
White Side Black Side
Suffix
Letter Qty. Catalog
Number
Qty. Catalog
Number
A 1 800T-XA – –
B 1 800T-XA 1 800T-XA
H 2 800T-XA 1 800T-XA
C 2 800T-XA 2 800T-XA
D1 1 800T-D1 – –
D2 1 800T-D2 – –
Standard vs Special Forms
(cont’d)
Traditional vs Modular
Catalog Numbers
Bulletin 800T
Oiltight Selector Switches
Product Data
3
Special three-position and four-position selector switch arrangements listed
in the Industrial Control catalog expand on the traditional system to provide
cam code selection.
800T – J 2 KA1 B
CONTACT BLOCK SUFFIX
OPERATOR TYPE
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
CAM CODE
However, they are limited to a restricted set of traditional contact block
suffixes as listed in the following example.
Traditional Contact Block Suffixes
Standard Three and Four Position Units
S ffix
White Side Black Side
Suffix
Letter Qty. Catalog
Number
Qty. Catalog
Number
A 1 800T-XA – –
B 1 800T-XA 1 800T-XA
H 2 800T-XA 1 800T-XA
C 2 800T-XA 2 800T-XA
Special selector switches in this publication have catalog numbers based on
the modular catalog number system.  The modular system provides a broad
choice of operators and cam codes and complete flexibility in contact block
selection.  Refer to the following example.
800T - J 2 KA1 ADXX
CONTACT BLOCK SUFFIX ➀
OPERATOR TYPE
NUMBER OF POSITIONS
CAM CODE
➀  Refer to Page 6 for details.
This new modular catalog numbering system does not replace the traditional